# OP \$90.00 5754653

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM737223

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/23/2021

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Tristate Trinovation IP S.A.R.L		04/29/2022	Limited Liability Company: LUXEMBOURG

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tristate Trinovation IP SA	
Street Address:	Riva Albertolli I	
City:	6900 Lugano	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Entity Type:	Société Anonyme (Sa): SWITZERLAND	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5754653	C.P. COMPANY
Registration Number:	1354202	C.P. COMPANY
Registration Number:	1627235	C.P. COMPANY

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2028576395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028576000

Email: tmdocket@afslaw.com

Michael A. Grow **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: ArentFox Schiff Address Line 2: 1717 K Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006-5344

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 019809.00609

## **DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Name: Michael A. Grow Address Line 1: ArentFox Schiff Address Line 2: 1717 K Street, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006-5344

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007762 FRAME: 0952

900703229

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chiara Giuliani	
SIGNATURE:	/Chiara Giuliani/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2022	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignee Tristate Trinovation - trademark nunc pro tunc assignment#page1.tif source=Assignee Tristate Trinovation - trademark nunc pro tunc assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007762 FRAME: 0953

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tristate Trinovation IP S.A.R.L ("Assignor"), a limited liability company organized in Luxembourg, was the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following marks and registrations:



1. , for wich Assignor obtained Registration No. 5,754,653 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;



2. For which Assignor obtained Registration No. 1,354,202 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;



3. for which Assignor obtained Registration No. 1,627,235 in the Patent

United States Patent and Trademark Office

WHEREAS, Tristate Trinovation IP SA ("Assignee"), a Swiss Société Anonyme, having an address of : riva Albertolli 1, 6900 Lugano, Switzerland, acquired all right, title and interest in and to said marks and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with each of the marks as of June 23, 2021;

WHEREAS, the parties desire to ratify said assignment;

AFDOCS/17495314.1

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said marks and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by each of the marks, nunc pro tune as of June 23, 2021.

Tristate Tringvation IP S.A.R.L.	
By:  Authorised Signature(s)	
Printed Name: CHOI Chak Wah	
Title: Category A Manager	
Date: : 29 April 2022	